

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, I.LC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101
 TEL
 717 237 6000

 FAX
 717 237 6019

 www.eckertseamans.com

Deanne M. O'Dell 717,255.3744 dodell@cckertseamans.com

April 29, 2016

Via Hand Delivery

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary PA Public Utility Commission Keystone Bldg., Room 201N 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

RECEIVED

APR 29 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILE & COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Load Serving Entity Compliance Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC; Docket No. A-2013-2376082

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the requirements of the Commission's March 18, 2010 Secretarial Letter at docket number M-2010-2157431, which requires licensed electric generation suppliers such as Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC ("Inspire Energy") to submit proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity (LSE) to the Commission annually, enclosed please find a letter from PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. confirming that Inspire Energy was approved for PJM membership and has signed the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region. In addition, enclosed please find the Load Serving Entity Compliance Requirement Form.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

une M. Ofll

Deanne M. O'Dell, Esq. Enclosure





PJM Interconnection 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403

Faith K. Daley Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator P: 610.666.8875 [F: 610.666.8211 faith.daley@pjm.com

April 28, 2016

<u>Via Email Only</u>

Patrick Maloney, CEO Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC 3250 Ocean Park Boulevard Suite 320 Santa Monica, CA 90405 RECEIVED

APR 29 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Letter in Good Standing

Dear Mr. Maloney:

This letter is being provided to Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC pursuant to your request. Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC (formerly known as DWP Energy Holdings, LLC) was approved for PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") membership effective September 16, 2013. Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC is a load serving entity and signed the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region on August 23, 2013.

PJM checked its records, including billing and settlement information, and can confirm that Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC is currently a member in good standing.

Please feel free to contact me if further information is required.

Very truly yours,

Jan S Walny

Faith K. Daley Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator

/fkd

